
 

 

NO. 2

 

TO THE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL 

PROJECT NAME: New Randall Hill Support Center 

 

CLIENT NAME: Midlothian ISD 

LOCATION: Midlothian, Texas 

PROJECT NUMBER: 1776-06-01 

ADDENDUM DATE: June 10, 2020 

For additional information regarding this project, contact Kate Dunfee at 817.377.2969. 

 

 

THIS ADDENDUM INCLUDES:  

Civil Items 0  Pages 

Landscape Items 0  Pages 

Structural Items 1   Page 

Architectural Items 3  Pages 

Foodservice Items 0  Pages 

Plumbing Items 0  Pages 

Mechanical Items 0  Pages 

Electrical Items 0  Pages 

Technology Items 0  Pages 
 

AND ALL ATTACHED REVISED DRAWING REFERENCES IN THE ADDENDUM 
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Project Name: New Randall Hill Support Center 

Client: Midlothian ISD 

Midlothian, Texas 

Project Number: 1776-06-01 

 

 
 

Structural Items For 

Addendum No. #2 

Page 1 of 1 

STRUCTURAL ITEMS FOR ADDENDUM NO. 2 
NOTICE TO PROPOSERS: 

A. This Addendum shall be considered part of the contract documents for the above-mentioned project as though it had 

been issued at the same time and incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the following supplementary 

data differ from those of the original contract documents, this Addendum shall govern and take precedence. 

B. Proposers are hereby notified that they shall make any necessary adjustments in their estimate on account of this 

Addendum. It will be construed that each Proposer’s proposal is submitted with full knowledge of all modifications and 

supplemental data specified therein. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on the proposal 

form. Failure to do so may subject Proposer to disqualification. 

 

REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL AS NOTED: 

 

 

DRAWINGS: 

AD No 2, Struct Item 1: To the Drawings, Sheet S2.1, “FOUNDATION PLAN – SECTION 1,” 

1) Change “FINISH FLOOR = 100’-0” = 739.75’ MSL” to “FINISH FLOOR = 100’-0” = 742.50 MSL” 

 

 

END OF STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM 
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Project Name: New Randall Hill Support Center 

Client: Midlothian ISD 

Midlothian, Texas 

Project Number: 1776-06-01 

 

 
 

Architectural Items For 

Addendum No. 2 

Page 1 of 1 

ARCHITECTURAL ITEMS FOR ADDENDUM NO. 2 
NOTICE TO PROPOSERS: 

A. This Addendum shall be considered part of the contract documents for the above-mentioned project as though it had 

been issued at the same time and incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the following supplementary 

data differ from those of the original contract documents, this Addendum shall govern and take precedence. 

B. Proposers are hereby notified that they shall make any necessary adjustments in their estimate on account of this 

Addendum. It will be construed that each Proposer’s proposal is submitted with full knowledge of all modifications and 

supplemental data specified therein. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on the proposal 

form. Failure to do so may subject Proposer to disqualification. 

 

REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL AS NOTED: 

 

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

AD No 2, Arch. Item 1: For General Information, 

Refer to the attached sign-in sheets for attendance at the pre-bid meeting that occurred Tuesday, June 9. 

 

PROJECT MANUAL: 

AD No 2, Arch. Item 2: To the Project Manual, Section 00 4393, “PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST,” 

To Part 1.03, revise subparagraph A as follows: 

A. (    ) Proposal Part “B” – Qualifications – one (1) hard copy and one (1) digital copy on a thumb drive, as outlined in the 

Proposal, Tabbed and Bound. 

AD No 2, Arch. Item 3: To the Project Manual, Section 01 3000, “ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS”,  

1) To Part 3.01.B.1, revise as follows:  

1. Owner Insite: https://app.owner-insite.com  

a. Contractor will receive a username and password upon award of the project.  

2) Delete Part 3.01.C in its entirety.  

3) Revise Part 3.01D as follows:  

D. Project Closeout: Contractor is responsible for providing digital and hard copies of the final project record 

documents closeout submittal to the Owner. Should Owner forego hard copies, Contractor shall submit a credit to 

the Owner. 

 

END OF ARCHITECTURAL ADDENDUM 
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Pre-Bid Walk Through 1920-019 Randall Hill Walk Through  
6/9/2020 @ 1:00 pm
Timestamp Your Name Company Name Email Address

Attending Pre-Bid Walk 
Through 6/9/20

6/9/2020 12:56:13 Curt Pool
Advanced Connections 
Inc. curt.pool@acicabling.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:27 Robert Millians Dennett Construction robertm@dennettconstruction.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:29 Jessica Cruz Novel Builders jcruz@novelbuilders.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:30 Jason L. Patak SDB, Inc Jason.Patak@sdb.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:39 Maggie Hamlin
Reeder General 
Contractors

Maggie@reedergeneral.com 
bidmaster@reedergeneral.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:39 Rey Morales
Morales Construction 
Services, Inc. rey@morales-cs.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:42 Mike green
Northridge construction 
group Bids@northridgecg.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:44 Logan Griffith Circle H Contractors logan@circlehcontractors.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:53 Russell Baldino Centennial Contractors rbaldino@cce-inc.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:56 Chasin Allen Phillips May Corporation Callen@phillipsmay.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:56:59 Casey Van Sant
Hutcherson 
Construction, Inc. cv@hci-tx.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:57:04 Brady Ream ICI Construction Bradyream@iciconstructionimc.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:57:10 Brad Gibson Tegrity Contractors Inc Brad@tegrity-contractors.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:57:19 Justin Jones Ae Irrigation aeirrigation@yahoo.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:57:45 Joseph solis Mart inc Bids@martgc.com 1:00 pm



Pre-Bid Walk Through 1920-019 Randall Hill Walk Through  
6/9/2020 @ 1:00 pm
Timestamp Your Name Company Name Email Address

Attending Pre-Bid Walk 
Through 6/9/20

6/9/2020 12:57:46 Hunter Pudenz 
Crossland Construction 
Company hpudenz@crossland.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:57:59 Kendall Jenkins
Pete Durant & 
Associates kendall@petedurant.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:58:03 Corinne Berti-Craig The Trevino Group ccraig@trevinogroup.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:58:16 Justin Ashby
GRB Service Systems 
dba/ Southwestern 
Services 

Jashby@southwesternservices.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:58:16 Doug Pate Nay Company dpate@thenaycompany.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:58:21 James Kilroy Henthorn Commercial Jim@henthorncommercial.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:59:01 Reggie Parsons EHrlich Design Builders Reganp@aol.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 12:59:04 Roger Roulette Tegrity Contractors Inc Roger@tegrity-contractors.com 1:00 pm

6/9/2020 13:32:30 Rey Morales
Morales Construction 
Services, Inc. rey@morales-cs.com 1:00 pm


